

Laneway Gallery 2024

Terms and Conditions

- 1. Hobsons Bay recognises that the artist/s retain full ownership of images submitted.
- 2. By submitting work, artists agree that if selected Hobsons Bay City Council is permitted to use your image for the period of the exhibition and artist agrees to not exhibit the work anywhere else during this time without prior discussion.
- 3. Anyone, 18 years and older can submit.
- 4. All entries will be reviewed by a selection panel. The decisions of the selection panel are final.
- 5. Artist/s agree that submitted work is theirs and they have the right to the submitted work.
- 6. Artist/s confirm that you have been granted permission for anyone portrayed in the submitted work.
- 7. Hobsons Bay City Council has the right to use artist/s name and image for promotion and publicity including but not limited to Hobsons Bay City Council website, newsletters, printed promotional materials, press releases, social media and distribution to press outlets.
- 8. Artists may undertake their own marketing and publicity but only in consultation with Hobsons Bay City Council representatives and in line with Hobsons Bay City Council's style guide. Any additional marketing undertaken outside of Hobsons Bay City Council's marketing is at the artist/s expense.
- 9. Artist/s confirm they are the sole copyright owner and creator of the artwork.
- 10. To the best of artist/s knowledge, the work must not contain any infringing, threatening, false, misleading, abusive, harassing, libellous, defamatory, vulgar, obscene, scandalous, inflammatory, pornographic or profane content. Any work that breaches this, will not be exhibited and no artists fee paid.
- 11. By submitting artwork artist/s agree Hobsons Bay City Council can use submitted material for promotions and publicity.
- 12. The artwork may remain displayed for a period longer than originally agreed upon in writing.
- 13. Hobsons Bay City Council works with professional, third-party vendors for leasing, printing, and artwork installation. In the unlikely event that the installed artwork is destroyed, torn, defaced, or damaged Hobsons Bay City Council will make best efforts to fix, replace or relocate the artwork.
- 14. Hobsons Bay City Council may choose to undertake a public event or community engagement activation program for the program and/or exhibition. If an artist is invited to speak or host a workshop to coincide with their installation, they will be paid as per NAVA rates.
- 15. Hobsons Bay City Council will cover the cost of approved public programming. Hobsons Bay City Council is not responsible for budget shortfalls if the recipient is unable to meet project costs.



